Birthdays

1

2
3

10

11

12

14

15

Ellin Howell
Ronnie Martin
C.D. Lohr IlI

Jane Gilliam
Carrie Moyer

Bob Pagani
Valerie Reese
Phyllis Blanks
Sue Duganne
Don Kyser

Linda Wettle
Carol Wilson

Cory Burton
Gloria Leggett
Rebecca Gonzalez
Todd Ostrum

Clai Ezell

Flora Scott

Dave Thompson
Craig Bell

Ann Greene

Mary Brown

Abby Altizer Davis
Ron Brooks

Kevin Konseck
Sophia Lacy
Taylor Anne Phillips
Suzanne Rozum
Diane Fisher

Sam Burton

Bill Duganne
Mary Lou Branson
Tom Coffman
Holly Mayton
Sammy Higginbotham IV

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

28

Christine Brice
Pat Loud

Sean Collins
Rhonda Ferebee
Tyler Harris

Kim Daniel
Marion Morris
David Bahm

Michael Patterson Jr.

Anne Baird
Louise Berger
Scott Moore
Logan Rakes
Jason Robertson
Kathleen Mallory
Matthew Gaudett
Mike Patterson
Bob Roop

Joe Ryan

Kim Torres
Charles Groome
Beth Pagani
Barbara Sutton
Kristie Willis
Emma Breeden
Rick Condrey
Isabelle Sullivan
Rene Wenleder
Tirzah Vest

Cole Rakes
Diane Wilson
Ellen Woodcock
Allen Minter
Dave Robinson
Ron White

29 Kathy Cullen
Allen Elliott
Kelly Rosko

30 Mike Nacy

Anniversaries

1 Lewis & Frances Miller
(67 years)

3 Greg & Mary Elliott
(18 years)

William & Jaime Mallory

(6 years)

5 Ben & Mary Brown
(64 years)

6  Jeff & Melinda Black

7 Wayne & Kathy Smith

(44 years)
8  Jud & Sherry Phillips
(17 years)
9  Chris & Becky Pega
(12 years)
Susan & Klaus Worrell
(40 years)
10 Tom & Linda Koertge
(35 years)
Sandra & Allen Elliott
(52 years)
11 David & Barbara Tokich
Charles & Diane King
(48 years)
12 Joe & Peggy Gillette
(48 years)
13 Kenneth & Angie Collins
(21 years)

14

15

17

18

20

21

Gordon & Grace Wyrick
(55 years)

John & Janice Bradley
(38 years)

Ron & Lynne Moyer

Hugh & Judy Miles
(45 years)

Gil & Carolyn Bowman
(52 years)

Bill & Brenda Buck
(46 years)

Mike & Raegen Dinelli
(8 years)

Fred & Jane Loveless
(49 years)

Lindsey & Sean Collins
(4 years)

Carlton & Betty Gregory
(61 years)

Sterling & Gail Morris
(16 years)
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22

24

25

26

27

28

29

Ralph & Cathy Goodman
(45 years)

Keith & Karen King
(17 years)

Danny & Lisa Rakes
(11 years)

Phillip & Michelle Butler
(9 years)

George & Carolyn Winstead
(46 years)

Daniel & Christa Mallory
(2 years)

Hugh & Dee Nichols
(61 years)

Billy & Dee Marshall
(32 years)

Scott & Lisa Moore
(21 years)

Ben & Phyllis Beasley
(55 years)

Bryan & Jewel Maul
(39 years)
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